
Wintercup 2
Venlo 12.1.2008

Herren K1 (und Damen)

Platz Name Verein AK WW-B Zeit Punkte

1 Dennis Kusnezow Rheintreue D'dorf LK 1;07,24 50
2 Tobias Korfmacher Rheintreue D'dorf LK 1;07,32 46
3 Mike Kusnezow Rheintreue D'dorf LK 1;07,33 43
4 Rick Daman Frisia Masters 1;07,34 41
5 Sebastian Verhoef BW Köln LK 1;07,55 39
6 Niels Verhoef BW Köln LK 1;09,56 38
7 Toon Broekx NWC (BEL) Junioren 1;10,45 37
8 Alexer Minich Rheintreue D'dorf LK 1;11,48 36
9 Pascal Lucker Viking Venlo (NED) Masters x 1;12,34 35

10 Jennifer Klein Rheintreue D'dorf LK D 1;12,52 34
11 Boris Boomkens Frisia (NED) Masters 1;12,55 33
12 Wolfgang Pfitzenreuter KSK Köln Masters 1;12,58 32
13 Volker Kreuzer KSK Köln Masters 1;14,07 31
14 Bjoern Beerschwenger RKC Köln Jugend x 1;14,19 30
15 Karl Kuex KSK Köln Masters x 1;15,36 29
16 Dennis Drieschner KSG Köln LK x 1;15,37 28
17 Ralf Beerschwenger RKC Köln Masters x 1;16,33 27
18 Dominik Drieschner KSG Köln LK x 1;17,03 26
19 Dennis Lohoelter KC Duesseldorf Junioren x 1;17,17 25
20 Jan Philippe Schueltz WSV Rheine Junioren 1;17,54 24
21 Thijs Pauw Viking Venlo (NED) LK x 1;18,52 23
22 Peter van Lishout NWC (BEL) Masters x 1;20,09 22
23 Bjoern Barthel LKC Ludwigshafen Jugend x 1;20,31 21
24 David Wessendorf WSV Rheine Junioren 1;21,17 20
25 Sven Prochowski Viking Venlo (NED) Senioren x 1;23,06 19
26 Martin Linek ESV Masters 1;24,40 18
27 Oliver Zimmer Rheintreue D'dorf Jugend 1;24,44 17
28 Jan Margraf KSG Köln Junioren x 1;26,46 16
29 Ton Brouwers Viking Venlo (NED) Masters x 1;27,26 15
30 Victor den Haan Viking Venlo (NED) Jugend x 1;28,41 14
31 Eric Claessens Viking Venlo (NED) Masters x 1;30,25 13
32 Bernard Verhoef BW Köln Masters x 1;30,37 12
33 Raf van Rijswick Viking Venlo (NED) Jugend x 1;33,12 11
34 Marius Lauermann BW Köln Jugend x 1;39,21 10
35 Lucas Weinspach BW Köln Jugend x 1;46,36 9
36 Sebastiaan Verhaagh Viking Venlo (NED) Junioren x n.a. 8
37 Marcel Haanen NKB LK x n.a. 7



Schüler K1 (und weibl.)

Platz Name Verein AK WW-B Zeit Punkte

1 Katharina Metzger LKC Ludwigshafen Jugend D x 21.34 [6]
2 Jan Plas NWC (BEL) Schüler A x 22.16 50
3 Elise vd Bongard Viking Venlo (NED) Schüler A D x 22.35 46
4 Yannik Lemmen KC Duesseldorf Schüler A x 22.36 43
5 Finn Hartstein KC Duesseldorf Schüler A x 22.42 41
6 Iempke vd Bongard Viking Venlo (NED) Jugend D x 22.47 [5]
7 Caspar Bohn BW Köln Schüler B x 25.55 39
8 Jonathan Weinspach BW Köln Schüler A x 26.22 38
9 Mohammed Kaanouni Viking Venlo (NED) Jugend x 27.40 [4]

10 Sem Roodbeen Viking Venlo (NED) Schüler A x 28.01 37
11 David Lemmen KC Duesseldorf Schüler B x 28.18 36
12 Jannik Hartstein KC Duesseldorf Schüler B x 28.37 35
13 Isabelle Grosser KC Duesseldorf Schüler A D x 28.57 34
14 Rixte Schermerhorn Viking Venlo (NED) Schüler B D x 30.20 33
15 Kieu Hoang Viking Venlo (NED) Schüler A D x 32.49 32



Gesamtwertung
Wintercup 07/08

Herren K1 (und Damen)

Platz Name Verein AK WW-B Punkte Punkte Punkte Gesamt
Sieg Venlo Köln

1 Dennis Kusnezow Rheintreue D-dorf LK 50 50 100
2 Tobias Korfmacher Rheintreue D-dorf LK 41 46 87
3 Mike Kusnezow Rheintreue D-dorf LK 43 43 86
4 Sebastian Verhoef BW Köln LK 46 39 85
5 Niels Verhoef BW Köln LK 38 38 76
6 Pascal Lucker Viking Venlo (NED) LK x 35 35 70
7 Wolfgang Pfitzenreuter KSK Köln M-B 36 32 68
8 Karl Küx KSK Köln LK x 33 29 62
9 Björn Beerschwenger RKC Köln Jun x 31 30 61
10 Dennis Drieschner KSG Köln LK x 32 28 60
11 Dominik Drieschner KSG Köln LK x 29 26 55
11 Ralf Beerschwenger RKC Köln M-B x 28 27 55
13 Sven Prochowski Viking Venlo (NED) LK x 27 19 46
14 Sebastiaan Verhaagh Viking Venlo (NED) Jun x 34 8 42
15 Rick Daman Frisia (NED) M-A 41 41
16 Jan Margraf KSG Köln Jun x 23 16 39
16 Markus Gickler KSK Köln LK x 39 39
18 Stephan Stiefenhöfer BW Köln LK x 37 37
18 Ton Brouwers Viking Venlo (NED) M-A x 22 15 37
18 Toon Broekx NWC (BEL) Jun 37 37
21 Alexer Minich Rheintreue D'dorf LK 36 36
22 Victor den Haan Viking Venlo (NED) Jug x 21 14 35
23 Jennifer Klein Rheintreue D'dorf LK D 34 34
24 Boris Boomkens Frisia (NED) M-A 33 33
25 Volker Kreuzer KSK Köln M-A 31 31
26 Willy Dietzler BW Rheidt M-B x 30 30
27 Bernard Verhoef BW Köln M-B x 17 12 29
28 Udo Pütz BW Rheidt M-B x 26 26
28 Marius Lauermann BW Köln Jug x 16 10 26
30 Miriam Frenken Rheintreue D-dorf D-LK x 25 25
30 Dennis Lohoelter KC Duesseldorf Jun x 25 25



32 Michael Hentschel BW Rheidt M-A x 24 24
32 Jan Philippe Schueltz WSV Rheine Jun 24 24
34 Eric Claessen Viking Venlo (NED) LK x 10 13 23
34 Thijs Pauw Viking Venlo (NED) LK x 23 23
36 Lukas Weinspach BW Köln Jug x 13 9 22
36 Peter van Lishout NWC (BEL) M-A x 22 22
38 Bjoern Barthel LKC Ludwigshafen Jug x 21 21
39 Dennis Pütz BW Rheidt Jug x 20 20
39 Raf van Rijswick Viking Venlo (NED) Jug x 9 11 20
39 David Wessendorf WSV Rheine Jun 20 20
42 Boris den Haan Viking Venlo (NED) Jun x 19 19
43 Fabian Kops BW Köln Jun x 18 18
43 Martin Linek ESV M-A 18 18
45 Oliver Zimmer Rheintreue D'dorf Jug 17 17
46 Jan Wagner BW Rheidt Jun x 15 15
47 Alina Rink BW Rheidt D-Jug x 14 14
48 Iempke vd Bongard Viking Venlo (NED) D-Jug x 8 5 13
49 Stefan Gerwing BW Rheidt Jug x 12 12
50 Ruth Dietzler-Rendschmidt BW Rheidt D-M-A x 11 11
50 Mohammed Kaanouni Viking Venlo (NED) Jug x 7 4 11
52 Marcel Haanen NKB LK x 7 7
53 Katharina Metzger LKC Ludwigshafen D-Jug x 6 6

Schüler K1 (und weibl.)

1 Finn Hartstein KCD Düsseldorf A x 43 41 84
1 Yannic Lemmen KCD Düsseldorf A x 41 43 84
3 Jonathan Weinspach BW Köln A x 38 38 76
4 Caspar Bohn BW Köln B x 36 39 75
5 David Lemmen KCD Düsseldorf B x 34 36 70
6 Jannik Hartstein KCD Düsseldorf B x 33 35 68
7 Isabel Großer KCD Düsseldorf A D x 32 34 66
8 Kai Rendschmidt BW Rheidt A x 50 50
8 Jan Plas NWC (BEL) A x 50 50
10 Benedict Fisch BW Köln A x 46 46
10 Elise vd Bongard Viking Venlo (NED) A D x 46 46
12 Vincent Schürmann BW Köln A x 39 39
13 Sem Roodbeen Viking Venlo (NED) A x 37 37
14 Tobias Schmidt BW Rheidt A x 35 35
15 Rixte Schermerhorn Viking Venlo (NED) B D x 33 33
16 Kieu Hoang Viking Venlo (NED) A x 32 32


